
16^ Marcia Mare Monti San Lorenzo
Castagnola (Framura -SP-) - Domenica 13/08/2023 - 12 km

Pos Pett Cognome / Nome Tempo Società Sex
Pos

/Sex

1 159 ARATA ROBERTO 58’21” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1

2 151 RESTANO CHRISTIAN 58’29” LIBERO M 2

3 123 CASTAGNOLA FEDERICO 58’32” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 3
4 131 REPETTO MATTEO 58’35” BIKERS TEAM M 4
5 125 CHIAPPE MIRKO 1H00’05” PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA M 5
6 154 LUPANO RICCARDO 1H00’30” RUNCARD M 6
7 128 GIORDANO DANIELE 1H02’00” GAU GENOVA M 7
8 115 FRABBOTTA MIRKO 1H03’26” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 8
9 157 LAGOMARSINO SARA 1H05’00” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 1
10 161 PREZIOSA MASSIMO 1H05’58” ROAD RUNNERS MILANO M 9
11 118 MASERA ANDREA 1H06’12” PODISITI GOLFO PARADISO M 10
12 155 CHAPLIN THIMOTY 1H07’02” ISOLOTTO APD M 11
13 105 MINEO GIUSEPPE 1H07’10” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 12
14 181 GAIADI MAX 1H09’07” VENUS TRIATHLON M 13
15 122 GOMARA ROBERTO 1H09’19” STRACARRARA M 14
16 124 PARODI VALERIA 1H09’35” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 2
17 111 ZUNTINI FRANCO 1H10’42” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 15
18 158 BELUSCI LUDOVICO 1H13’07” TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA M 16
19 117 LOMBARDO ORLANDO 1H13’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 17
20 136 CERETTO SONIA 1H13’35” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 3
21 127 CASAR PAOLO 1H14’16” RUN8 TEAM M 18
22 139 COGOZZO GIUSEPPE 1H15’15” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 19
23 182 FERRANDO ANDREA 1H15’24” RUNCARD M 20
24 126 TOSO LUCA 1H15’28” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 21
25 140 GIACOMETTI MONICA 1H15’32” URBAN RUNNERS MILANO F 4
26 121 LESO MASSIMO 1H16’18” ATLETICA PORCARI M 22
27 112 DEL BENE GABRIELE 1H16’29” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 23
28 143 CAPELLONI FRANCESCA 1H16’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 5
29 166 LOCATELLI FABIO 1H18’26” OSA VALMADRERA M 24
30 100 MANSI MARCO 1H18’59” PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO M. M 25
31 165 POLONI MARCO 1H19’36” ATLETICA CINISELLO M 26
32 163 SANNINO MATTEO ROSARIO 1H21’00” GOLFO DEI POETI M 27
33 147 DODI ENRICA 1H21’20” PASSO CAPPONI F 6
34 110 MALERBA ENRICO 1H22’00” RUNNING TWEET M 28
35 106 SIVORI MARCO 1H22’29” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 29
36 167 ALBORGHETTI STEFANO 1H22’39” ATLETICA TEAM LARIO M 30
37 156 PODESTA’ ALESSANDRA 1H23’05” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 7
38 142 BRUZZONE PAOLO 1H23’05” EMOZIONI SPORT M 31
39 119 BANDINI SANDRO 1H23’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 32
40 149 PASA ILARIA 1H24’52” DELTA SPAEDIZIONI F 8
41 114 MARIANI LUCA 1H24’52” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 33
42 173 FERRARIS CORRADO 1H24’52” MAURINA OLIO CARLI M 34
43 145 PERI ROBERTO 1H25’02” CUS PARMA M 35
44 102 FERRINI FABIO 1H25’11” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 36
45 162 MOGGIA FABIO 1H25’25” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 37
46 186 SPAIRANI CARLO 1H26’02” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 38
47 177 ANGHINOLFI DAVIDE 1H27’18” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 39
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48 101 FARINA ANTONELLA 1H27’20” PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO M. F 9
49 116 RICCARDI LEONARDO 1H27’23” RUNCARD M 40
50 138 BALOSSI GIANLUCA 1H27’32” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 41
51 170 REAL MOLINA NURIA 1H27’58” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 10
52 107 FERRARI ROBERTO 1H28’18” BIO CORRENDO M 42
53 152 VIOLATO CECILIA 1H28’20” LIBERA F 11
54 113 GULLERI ANDREA 1H29’24” PLACENTIA M 43
55 172 GOTELLI MARCO 1H29’35” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 44
56 160 LONATI ROBERTA 1H29’56” CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO F 12
57 171 STAGNARO SERGIO 1H30’08” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 45
58 148 RISSO VALERIO 1H31’36” DELTA SPAEDIZIONI M 46
59 178 SANGUINETtI GIANLUCA 1H33’50” LIBERO M 47
60 168 FUMAGALLI STEFANIA 1H34’18” ATLETICA TEAM LARIO F 13
61 108 RAPETTI DARIO 1H35’05” RUNCARD M 48
62 176 VALLEBELLA EMANUELA 1H35’18” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 14
63 141 MOSCA GIUSEPPE 1H35’41” EMOZIONI SPORT M 49
64 180 GIORGIO JACOPO 1H36’05” FSR FIRENZE S. M 50
65 130 CANEPA GIULIANO 1H39’14” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 51
66 187 FIENI DANIELA 1H39’16” HARDBOUR CLUB MILANO F 15
67 175 ONETO ANDREINA 1H42’43” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 52
68 164 PENCO CLAUDIO 1H42’44” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 53
69 103 REALE ELISABETTA 1H42’48” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA F 16
70 230 PERERA ANGELO 1H43’12” LIBERO M 54
71 169 SIVORI ENRICO 1H43’42” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 55
72 174 MEDONE ENRICO 1H45’01” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 56
73 120 PRATO RENZO 1H45’02” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 57
74 189 TIEGHI CHIARA 1H45’25” LIBERA F 17
75 109 VERGATA SALVATORE 1H48’32” SANT’AMBROGIO MILANO M 58
76 104 BICHI ROMANO 1H49’57” A.FA.PH. M 59
77 137 BERNARDELLO SIMONA 1H50’12” PERALTO GENOVA F 18
78 146 CERVERO MARIA ROSARIA 1H51’10” SAI FRECCE B. TRIATHLON F 19
79 135 BOERO ALESSANDRO 1H52’07” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 60
80 133 RAVERA NORMA 1H52’08” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 20
81 179 WILBERS ERIK 1H52’48” LIBERO M 61
82 153 BISACCHI ANDREA 1H53’29” MARATONETI GENOVESI M 62
83 150 PASSANO SONIA 1H53’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 21
84 185 LEONI FABRIZIO 2H04’09” CORSA CONTINUA M 63
85 183 CINGOLANI PAOLO 2H04’10” CORSA CONTINUA M 64
86 184 FANTINI ALBERTO 2H04’11” CORSA CONTINUA M 65
87 144 MONTEVERDE MAX 2H05’20” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 66
88 129 VARESE GLORIA 2H10’00” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 22
89 132 GARIBALDI MICHELA 2H16’30” LIBERA F 23
90 134 CRISTINO FRANCO 2H28’00” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 67
91 188 MAZZITELLI ANNUNZIATA 2H40’00” HARDBOUR CLUB MILANO F 24
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Pos Pett Cognome / Nome Tempo Società Sex Pos

1 159 ARATA ROBERTO 58’21” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1

2 151 RESTANO CHRISTIAN 58’29” LIBERO M 2

3 123 CASTAGNOLA FEDERICO 58’32” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 3
4 131 REPETTO MATTEO 58’35” BIKERS TEAM M 4
5 125 CHIAPPE MIRKO 1H00’05” PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA M 5
6 154 LUPANO RICCARDO 1H00’30” RUNCARD M 6
7 128 GIORDANO DANIELE 1H02’00” GAU GENOVA M 7
8 115 FRABBOTTA MIRKO 1H03’26” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 8
10 161 PREZIOSA MASSIMO 1H05’58” ROAD RUNNERS MILANO M 9
11 118 MASERA ANDREA 1H06’12” PODISITI GOLFO PARADISO M 10
12 155 CHAPLIN THIMOTY 1H07’02” ISOLOTTO APD M 11
13 105 MINEO GIUSEPPE 1H07’10” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 12
14 181 GAIADI MAX 1H09’07” VENUS TRIATHLON M 13
15 122 GOMARA ROBERTO 1H09’19” STRACARRARA M 14
17 111 ZUNTINI FRANCO 1H10’42” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 15
18 158 BELUSCI LUDOVICO 1H13’07” TRAIL RUNNING BRESCIA M 16
19 117 LOMBARDO ORLANDO 1H13’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 17
21 127 CASAR PAOLO 1H14’16” RUN8 TEAM M 18
22 139 COGOZZO GIUSEPPE 1H15’15” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 19
23 182 FERRANDO ANDREA 1H15’24” RUNCARD M 20
24 126 TOSO LUCA 1H15’28” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 21
26 121 LESO MASSIMO 1H16’18” ATLETICA PORCARI M 22
27 112 DEL BENE GABRIELE 1H16’29” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 23
29 166 LOCATELLI FABIO 1H18’26” OSA VALMADRERA M 24
30 100 MANSI MARCO 1H18’59” PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO M. M 25
31 165 POLONI MARCO 1H19’36” ATLETICA CINISELLO M 26
32 163 SANNINO MATTEO ROSARIO 1H21’00” GOLFO DEI POETI M 27
34 110 MALERBA ENRICO 1H22’00” RUNNING TWEET M 28
35 106 SIVORI MARCO 1H22’29” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 29
36 167 ALBORGHETTI STEFANO 1H22’39” ATLETICA TEAM LARIO M 30
38 142 BRUZZONE PAOLO 1H23’05” EMOZIONI SPORT M 31
39 119 BANDINI SANDRO 1H23’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 32
41 114 MARIANI LUCA 1H24’52” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 33
42 173 FERRARIS CORRADO 1H24’52” MAURINA OLIO CARLI M 34
43 145 PERI ROBERTO 1H25’02” CUS PARMA M 35
44 102 FERRINI FABIO 1H25’11” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 36
45 162 MOGGIA FABIO 1H25’25” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 37
46 186 SPAIRANI CARLO 1H26’02” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 38
47 177 ANGHINOLFI DAVIDE 1H27’18” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 39
49 116 RICCARDI LEONARDO 1H27’23” RUNCARD M 40
50 138 BALOSSI GIANLUCA 1H27’32” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 41
52 107 FERRARI ROBERTO 1H28’18” BIO CORRENDO M 42
54 113 GULLERI ANDREA 1H29’24” PLACENTIA M 43
55 172 GOTELLI MARCO 1H29’35” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 44
57 171 STAGNARO SERGIO 1H30’08” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 45
58 148 RISSO VALERIO 1H31’36” DELTA SPAEDIZIONI M 46
59 178 SANGUINETtI GIANLUCA 1H33’50” LIBERO M 47
61 108 RAPETTI DARIO 1H35’05” RUNCARD M 48
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63 141 MOSCA GIUSEPPE 1H35’41” EMOZIONI SPORT M 49
64 180 GIORGIO JACOPO 1H36’05” FSR FIRENZE S. M 50
65 130 CANEPA GIULIANO 1H39’14” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 51
67 175 ONETO ANDREINA 1H42’43” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 52
68 164 PENCO CLAUDIO 1H42’44” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA M 53
70 230 PERERA ANGELO 1H43’12” LIBERO M 54
71 169 SIVORI ENRICO 1H43’42” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 55
72 174 MEDONE ENRICO 1H45’01” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 56
73 120 PRATO RENZO 1H45’02” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 57
75 109 VERGATA SALVATORE 1H48’32” SANT’AMBROGIO MILANO M 58
76 104 BICHI ROMANO 1H49’57” A.FA.PH. M 59
79 135 BOERO ALESSANDRO 1H52’07” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 60
81 179 WILBERS ERIK 1H52’48” LIBERO M 61
82 153 BISACCHI ANDREA 1H53’29” MARATONETI GENOVESI M 62
84 185 LEONI FABRIZIO 2H04’09” CORSA CONTINUA M 63
85 183 CINGOLANI PAOLO 2H04’10” CORSA CONTINUA M 64
86 184 FANTINI ALBERTO 2H04’11” CORSA CONTINUA M 65
87 144 MONTEVERDE MAX 2H05’20” ATLETICA LEVANTE M 66
90 134 CRISTINO FRANCO 2H28’00” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 67
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9 157 LAGOMARSINO SARA 1H05’00” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 1
16 124 PARODI VALERIA 1H09’35” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 2
20 136 CERETTO SONIA 1H13’35” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 3
25 140 GIACOMETTI MONICA 1H15’32” URBAN RUNNERS MILANO F 4
28 143 CAPELLONI FRANCESCA 1H16’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 5
33 147 DODI ENRICA 1H21’20” PASSO CAPPONI F 6
37 156 PODESTA’ ALESSANDRA 1H23’05” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 7
40 149 PASA ILARIA 1H24’52” DELTA SPAEDIZIONI F 8
48 101 FARINA ANTONELLA 1H27’20” PRO AVIS CASTELNUOVO M. F 9
51 170 REAL MOLINA NURIA 1H27’58” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 10
53 152 VIOLATO CECILIA 1H28’20” LIBERA F 11
56 160 LONATI ROBERTA 1H29’56” CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO F 12
60 168 FUMAGALLI STEFANIA 1H34’18” ATLETICA TEAM LARIO F 13
62 176 VALLEBELLA EMANUELA 1H35’18” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 14
66 187 FIENI DANIELA 1H39’16” HARDBOUR CLUB MILANO F 15
69 103 REALE ELISABETTA 1H42’48” GRUPPO CITTA’ DI GENOVA F 16
74 189 TIEGHI CHIARA 1H45’25” LIBERA F 17
77 137 BERNARDELLO SIMONA 1H50’12” PERALTO GENOVA F 18
78 146 CERVERO MARIA ROSARIA 1H51’10” SAI FRECCE B. TRIATHLON F 19
80 133 RAVERA NORMA 1H52’08” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 20
83 150 PASSANO SONIA 1H53’30” ATLETICA LEVANTE F 21
88 129 VARESE GLORIA 2H10’00” MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 22
89 132 GARIBALDI MICHELA 2H16’30” LIBERA F 23
91 188 MAZZITELLI ANNUNZIATA 2H40’00” HARDBOUR CLUB MILANO F 24
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